

State of Tennessee

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 96

By Representative Mitchell

A RESOLUTION to recognize and congratulate Savannah Taylor on the occasion of her graduation.

WHEREAS, it is fitting that we should pay tribute to those students who, through their natural talents and unflagging commitment to academic excellence, have distinguished themselves at the collegiate level; and

WHEREAS, Savannah Taylor is one such exceptional individual, who is a 2021 *summa cum laude* graduate of the University of Alabama; and

WHEREAS, through diligent study, steady composure during examinations, and steadfast commitment of time and talent, Ms. Taylor has achieved outstanding academic success and joined the ranks of the best and brightest college graduates in our country; and

WHEREAS, in her remarkable college career, Savannah Taylor has earned an impressive 4.0 grade point average during all four years of study, garnering her the distinction of "red cap"; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Taylor has earned her Bachelor of Arts degree in Communication and Information Sciences in Public Relations with a minor in International Studies from the numberone public relations program in the nation; and

WHEREAS, she has accomplished all this while serving as the chaplain of her sorority, Phi Mu; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Taylor's display of intellectual aptitude and ambition surely bodes well for her future success; and

WHEREAS, her noteworthy achievement is a tremendous source of pride for her family, including her grandfather, former Representative Gary Moore; and

WHEREAS, Savannah Taylor's dedication to excellence is clearly deserving of our respect, admiration, and commendation; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE ONE HUNDRED TWELFTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, that we commend and congratulate Savannah Taylor on her graduation from the University of Alabama, wish her much continued success and happiness in all her future endeavors, and, as always, Roll Tide!

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy.

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. ____96____

ADOPTED: April 28, 2021

CAMERON SEX ON, SPEAKER HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES